
Titre Nom Prénom E-mail 

Mme Abbas Nadine nadine.abbas@usj.edu.lb 

Mme Abboud Chantal chantalabboud101@gmail.com 

P. Abboud Jean jeanocd@hotmail.com 

Cheikh Abdel Khalek Daneel daneel_ak@hotmail.com 

M. Abdelnour Fadi fadiabdelnour@yahoo.ca 

Sr Abdo Tidola tidolaabdou@gmail.com 

M. Abdo Wissam awissam@yahoo.com 

Mlle Abi Aad Dana dana_abiaad@hotmail.com 

Sr Abi Aad Rose roseabiaad@yahoo.fr 

Mme Abi Hanna Kallab Bsat Elham elham.kallab@usj.edu.lb 

P. Abi Saleh Richard richardabisaleh@yahoo.fr 

P. Abou Khalil Abdo pabdoaboukhalil@gmail.com 

M. Amm (el) Charbel charbel.amm@usj.edu.lb 

M. Aouad Béchir bechiraouad@hotmail.com 

Mme Asmar Bou Aoun Marguerite marguerite.elasmar@usj.edu.lb 

M. Atallah Fadi fadiatallah@univer-color.com 

Dr Atallah Tony tony.atallah@usj.edu.lb 
tony.g.atallah@gmail.com 

Mlle Ayoub Rita rita.ayoub@usj.edu.lb 

P. Azzi Antoine toni.azzi1976@gmail.com 

P. Azzi Elie elieazziusek@gmail.com 

Mme Bairamian Hilda hilda.bairamian@usj.edu.llb 

Sr Barouki Josette jb_josy@hotmail.com 

Dr Bassil Nazem nbassil@hotmail.com 

P. Bassil Raymond raymondbassil961@gmail.com 

P. Bechara Samir samirb@jesuits.net 

Mlle Bechealany Souraya souraya.bechealany@usj.edu.lb 

Dr Bejjani Gerard  gerard.bejjani@usj.edu.lb 

P. Borg Olivier Olivier borgolivier_ol@yahoo.co.uk 

P. Bou Daher Abdo abdo.boudaher@usj.edu.lb 



 

Titre Nom Prénom E-mail 

M. Bou Nader Raymond raymond.bounader@usj.edu.lb 

Mlle Boujok Rima rboujok@yahoo.com 

P. Boutros Jules boutrosjule@hotmail.com 

Mme Hakim Al 
Charafeddine  Suad suadhakim@yahoo.com 

M. Chartouni Charles thebridge1982@gmail.com 

P. Chehata Nabil nabilsj@jesuits.net 

P. Chebli Jad jad.chebli@usj.edu.lb 

P. Chlela Charbel charbelchlela@yahoo.fr 

Mme Chouchani Hatem Rita rita.chouchani@usj.edu.lb 

P. Cieślik Marek marekcieslik@ymail.com 

M. Cremona Henri henri.cremona@usj.edu.lb 

Sr Daccache Noha noha.daccache@gmail.com 

P. Daou Hadi hadidaou@yahoo.com 

P. Diab Issa issa.diab@usj.edu.lb 

P. Edelby Nagi nagi.edelby@usj.edu.lb 

P. Ephrem Dany peredany@gmail.com 

Cheikh Faraj Mohammad  mohamadkair.fr@gmail.com 

Mme Fares Marie marie_fares@ndj.edu.lb 

Mme Farra Haddad Nour Nour.farrahaddad@usj.edu.lb 

Pr Fleyfel Antoine antoinefleyfel@yahoo.com 

P. Hachem Gaby gabrielhachem@hotmail.com 

Mgr Haddad Elie mhaddad.saida@gmail.com 

P. Haddad Wissam pwissam@hotmail.com 

P. Haiby (el) Edgard edgard.elhaiby@usj.edu.lb 

Mme Haidar Loubna 
hadonis@cyberia.net.lb 
loubna.haidar@usj.edu.lb 

P. Hallak Aziz aziz.hallak@jesuits.net 

Dr Hammoud Walid walidhamd@hotmail.com 

mailto:mohamadkair.fr@gmail.com
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Pr Hatem  Jad jad.hatem@usj.edu.lb 

Cheikh Hijazi Wafiq shwafikmh@hotmail.com 

Mme Hitti Lamia lamiahitti@hotmail.com 

M. Hoteit Ahmad ahmadhoteit2@gmail.com 

M. Ibrahim Hussein ebrahim968@live.com 

Mme Iskandar Hawat Lina lina.iskandarhawat@usj.edu.lb 

Mme Itani Rihab rihab.itani@usj.edu.lb 

M. Jabre Edouard edouardjabre@gmail.com 

M. Kahwaji Toni kahwaji81@gmail.com 

Mme Kanbar Lodine lodinekanbar@gmail.com 

P. Kanbar Michel pmikhaelkanbar@gmail.com 

M. Kanso Wajih  kansowajih@yahoo.com 

Sr Kareh Liza liza_kareh@yahoo.fr 

P. Kayrouz Charbel pcharbelkayrouz@me.com 

Mlle Khabsa Saria sariakhabsa@gmail.com 

P. Khachan Charbel pkhachan@hotmail.com 

Mlle Khalil Joumana khalil.joumana@gmail.com 

Mme Khatib (el) Mansour Rabab rababelkhateeb@hotmail.com 

P. Khoury Francesco  theresio@hotmail.com 

Mme Khoury Lareine lareinek@speculaproduction.com 

P. Khoury Elie theresio@hotmail.com 

P. Khoury Tony abounatony@hotmail.com 

Pr Kiwan Fadia fadia.kiwan@usj.edu.lb 

P. Labaki Dominique dominique.labaki@usj.edu.lb 

Dr Lteif  Lteif lteif.lteif@usj.edu.lb 

Sr Maggese Grazia graziama@hotmail.fr 

Mme Nassar Malaeb Diana dianamalaeb1@gmail.com 

Dr Malaeb Noha nohamalaeb@yahoo.com 

Mme Mansour Eliane eliane.boukhalilmansour@usj.edu.lb 

mailto:shwafikmh@hotmail.com
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M. Maroun Charbel charbelmaroun_usj@yahoo.fr 

P. Marzin Elisée p.elisha@free.fr 

P. Matar Hani phanimatar@icloud 

Sr Matta Yara yaramatta@hotmail.com 

M. Melki Georges georgemelki@gmail.com 

Mme Merheb Roula Roum00@yahoo.com 

Pr Messarra Antoine antoine@messarra.com 

P. Meyer Denis denispierrejeanmeyer@gmail.com 

P. Mrad Charles charlmrad@gmail.com 

P. Nassif Bassam kbssam.nassif@balamand.edu.in 

Cheikh Nokkari Mohamad mhdnokari@hotmail.com 

Mme Noujeim Sandra sandy_njm@hotmail.com 
sandranoujeim@gmail.com 

P. Prakash Cedric cedric.prakash@gmail.com 

M. Rached Hady h.rached@amncc-lawfirm.com 

P. Rai Bassem justin.pasteur@hotmail.com 

Mme Raya Rami Katia katia.raya@usj.edu.lb 

Sr Richa Jamilé jamile.richa@usj.edu.lb 

Dr  Roumanos Antoine antoine.roumanos@usj.edu.lb 

Dr Saadé Georges georges.c.saade@gmail.com 

Sr Saghbiny Maryse srmaryse@hotmail.com 

P. Sakr Michel sakr.michel@gmail.com 

M. Salameh Antoine antoinesalameh3@yahoo.com 

Dr Saliba Louis byblion1@gmail.com 

Mme Salmanian Nora nora.salmanian@gmail.com 

M. Salmanian Jean jean.salmanian@gmail.com 

P. Sarkis Guy guysarkis1@gmail.com 

P. Sicking Thom sjsicking@hotmail.com 

Pr Sinno Ahyaf ahyaf.sinno@usj.edu.lb 

Mlle Tabbara Nayla naylatabbara@hotmail.com 

Mme Tabet Pascale pascale-tabet@hotmail.com 

Mlle Talhouk Roula roula.talhouk@usj.edu.lb 
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M. Tasso Alain 
alain.tasso@usj.edu.lb; 
alainpoesie@gmail.com  

 M. Touma Michel-André toumagm@gmail.com 

M. Turk Elias turkelias@hotmail.com 

P. Wakim Rami wakim.rami@gmail.com 

Mgr Warcha (el) Rafic raficwarcha@hotmail.com 

M. Whaibé Nabil nabil.wehaibe@usj.edu.lb 

Me  Yammine Albert  albert.yammine@net.usj.edu.lb 

Mlle Yared Lina yaredlina@gmail.com 

Pr Younes Michel myounes@univ-catholyon.fr 

Mme Zakharia Sioufi Elisabeth elisabethsioufi@gmail.com 

Cheikh Zaraket Mohammad z mohammad@hotmail.com 

P. Zogheib Rouphael raphaelzgheib@hotmail.com 
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